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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to law asit existed prior tothe
82nd General Assembly.

State of Arkansas .
82nd General Assembly A Bill Act 725 of 1999
Regular Session, 1999 SENATEBILL 608

By: Senator Fitch
By: Representative Hathorn

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-14-811 PERTAINING TO
PAYMENT OF COUNTY JUDGES®™ SALARIES; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES. "™

Subtitle
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 14-14-811
PERTAINING TO PAYMENT OF COUNTY JUDGES*
SALARIES."

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 14-14-811 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“14-14-811. County judge"s salary.

The quorum court of each county is authorized to pay a portion of the

salary and related matching benefits of the county judge from the county road

fund and the county solid waste fund. Hewever; the The portion of the county

judge®s salary paid from the county road fund shall not exceed fifty percent

(50%) and the portion paid from the county solid waste fund shall not exceed

thirty-four percent (34%). However, the portion to be paid from the county

general fund shall be at least one-third (1/3) of the total salary and

matching benefits.”

SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.
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SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.
SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

hereby repealed.

APPROVED: 3/18/1999
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